

PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information contact Michael Bresnahan, Chief Executive Officer 226 Nassau Street, St. Peter, MN 56082 507-931-5200 | mike.bresnahan@fnbmn.bank www.fnbmn.bank

Coleman Promoted to First National Bank Minnesota Market President

St. Peter, Minn. – First National Bank Minnesota has promoted Dick Coleman to Belle Plaine Market President. In addition to managing the operations of the Belle Plaine branch location, Coleman will continue to be an active and successful Ag Lender in the Belle Plaine market.

"I am delighted to announce the promotion of Dick Coleman to Belle Plaine Market President," said Mike Bresnahan, Chief Executive Officer of First National Bank Minnesota. "Dick exemplifies First National Bank Minnesota's Core Values and Passion. He is a proven leader with exceptional experience and dedication to our customers, communities, and employees. With 17 years of experience at the bank in Belle Plaine, Dick is well positioned to represent First National Bank Minnesota in this market," he added.

Coleman and his wife Tammie have lived in Belle Plaine for 17 years. They have 2 grown children that are married and 6 grandchildren, all of whom live in Belle Plaine. In his free time, Dick enjoys gardening, reading, and sightseeing, but most importantly, he and his wife enjoy spending time with their kids and grandkids.

Previous Market President, Mike Ludvik, remains with First National Bank Minnesota, and will now be managing the expanding bank-wide Mortgage and Consumer Lending operations from the St. Peter branch location.

First National Bank Minnesota is a locally owned community bank with four locations in Southern Minnesota, including St. Peter, Mankato, Gaylord and Belle Plaine. First National Bank Minnesota provides superior financial services including personal, business, and agricultural banking, along with wealth management services.